RESOLUTION NO. URA2-20

ADOPTING THE BUDGET, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS, DECLARING THE AD VALOREM TAX LEVY, AND CLASSIFYING THE LEVY AS PROVIDED BY ORS 310.060(2) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee of the Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Scappoose, Oregon, has approved a proposed budget for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, at a meeting of the Scappoose Urban Renewal Agency held on June 22, 2020, a public hearing on said approved budget was duly held after the giving of notice thereof as provided by statutes, proof of which is on file in the Office of the City Recorder of the City;

ADOPTING THE BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED that the Scappoose Urban Renewal Agency, following a Public Hearing on June 22, 2020, hereby adopts the budget for fiscal year 2020-2021 in the total of \$25,097 now on file at the office of the City Manager, City Hall, 33568 East Columbia Avenue, Scappoose OR 97056.

MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2020 and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated:

Urban Renewal Agency General Fund

Administration	16,609	
Business & Property Owners Incentives	-	
Transportation	~	
Wastewater Improvements	-	
Water Improvements	-	
Non-Departmental Transfers	5,000	
Contingency	3,488	
Total Urban Renewal Agency General Fund		
Total Appropriations		

Total Appropriations

DECLARING TAX INCREMENT

BE IT RESOLVED that the Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Scappoose hereby resolves to certify to the County Assessor for the Scappoose Urban Renewal Agency Plan Area a request for the maximum amount of Revenue that may be raised by dividing the taxes under section 1c, Article IX, of the Oregon Constitution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Scappoose City Council and signed by me, and the City Recorder, in authentication of its passage this 22nd day of June, 2020.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

25,097 25,097

Scott Burge, Mayor

Susan M Reeves, MMC, City Recorder

Page 1 - Resolution No URA2-20